# **PHILIPS** Lighting

# Press Release

March 7, 2018

## **Philips Lighting selected for AEX Index**

**Amsterdam, the Netherlands** – Philips Lighting (Euronext: LIGHT), the world leader in lighting, today announced that Euronext has selected the company for inclusion in the AEX Index on Euronext Amsterdam, effective March 19, 2018.

Philips Lighting listed on Euronext Amsterdam on May 27, 2016.

"We are proud that Philips Lighting will be included in the prestigious AEX Index, less than two years after our initial public listing on Euronext in Amsterdam. It is an important step in our transformation journey and a reflection of our team's successful track record as we build the lighting company for the Internet of Things," said Eric Rondolat, CEO of Philips Lighting.

The AEX Index is a free-float adjusted market capitalization index that reflects the performance of the 25 largest shares listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is the most important indicator of the Dutch stock market. The index serves as a basis for various derivative instruments, such as structured products, funds, exchange traded funds, options and futures.

### For further information, please contact:

Philips Lighting Investor Relations Robin Jansen Tel: +31 6 1594 4569 E-mail: <u>robin.j.jansen@philips.com</u>

Philips Lighting Corporate Communications Elco van Groningen Tel: +31 6 1086 5519 E-mail: <u>elco.van.groningen@philips.com</u>

### **About Philips Lighting**

Philips Lighting (Euronext: LIGHT), the world leader in lighting products, systems and services, delivers innovations that unlock business value, providing rich user experiences that help improve lives. Serving professional and consumer markets, we lead the industry in leveraging the Internet of Things to transform homes, buildings and urban spaces. With 2017 sales of EUR 7.0 billion, we have approximately 32,000 employees in over 70 countries. News from Philips Lighting is located at the <u>Newsroom</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>. Information for investors can be found on the <u>Investor Relations</u> page.